

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Dated Peshawar the 10th/December, 2020

NOTIFICATION

NO.SOH(E-V)7-522/2018 In exercise of the power conferred under Rule-4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Revised leave Rules, 1981, the competent authority is pleased to accord sanction three hundred and sixty five (365) days leave in respect of Dr. Farah Night Saani, Senior Women Medical Officer (BS-18) attached to DHQ Hospital Charsadda as per following break-up/ subject to title, from the date of availing but not later than twenty one (21) days:-

One Hundred & Twenty (120) days----- On full pay; and

ii. Two Hundred & Forty Five (245) days----- On Half Pay

Consequent upon completion of leave; he will report to Directorate General Health Services.

SECRETARY HEALTH Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Notification of even No. & dated;

Copy forwarded to the:-

, İ.

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. , MS, DHQ Hospital Charsadda
- Deputy Director (IT), Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 5. P.S to Secretary Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. PA to Special Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 7. Doctor concerned.
- 8. Personal file of the Doctor concerned.

SECTIO